

CS NO. 756/17
Manish Singh vs. PNB

27.01.2020

Present : Sh. Manish Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.

Ms. Simran, Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendant.

The Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has filed written synopsis. Copy given to the Ld. Proxy counsel for the defendants present in the court today. Main counsel for the defendant is not present.

On request, put up for filing of written synopsis on behalf of the defendant with advance copy to the Ld. Counsel for plaintiff atleast one day before the next date of hearing for 29.01.2020.

(Yashwant Kumar)
District & Sessions Judge
Shahdara District, Delhi/27.01.2020