

CS No. 756/17
Manish Singh vs. PNB

17.02.2021

File taken up today in compliance of the directions issued by the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi conveyed through its office order No. 35/RG/DHC/2021 dated 14.01.2021.

The proceedings of this case is being heard through virtual hearing in compliance of the aforesaid directions of the Hon'ble High Court of Delhi.

Present : None for plaintiff.

Ms. Marina K. Sakia, Ld. Counsel for defendant.

This case stands transferred to the court of Sh. Vineet Kumar, Ld. ADJ-01, Shahdara, KKD Courts, Delhi for disposal in accordance with law. Digital entries be made accordingly.

File be sent and Ld. Counsel and parties to appear before the transferee court on 24.02.2021.

Ahlmad of this court is directed to place the signed hard copy of this ordersheet in the case file.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/17.02.2021

At this stage Sh. Manish Srivastva, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff has appeared and is apprised of the order as well as the next date of hearing.

(YASHWANT KUMAR)
PRINCIPAL DISTRICT AND SESSIONS JUDGE
SHAHDARA, KKD., DELHI/17.02.2021