

24.02.2021

(Matter is taken up through physical hearing)

One Stenographer in on leave today.

File received by way of transfer from the court of Ld. Principal District & Sessions Judge, Shahdara, KKD courts, Delhi. It be checked and registerd.

Present : Sh. Manish Srivastava Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Rupa Ld. Proxy counsel for defendant. She seeks adjournment as the main counsel is not available today.

At request, put up on 22.07.2021 for purpose fixed.

(Vineet Kumar)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/24.02.2021