

31.05.2022

Present: Sh. Manish Srivastava, counsel for plaintiff.

Plaintiff in person.

Sh. Arun Gupta, proxy for Ms. Marina Saikya,
counsel for defendant.

Sh. Ashwani Kumar Choudhary, Manager PNB,
Kailash Nagar, Delhi.

Sh. S.K. Pandey, counsel for applicant Sh. Kishan
Lal.

Since matter was fixed for arguments on application
under order 12 rule 6 CPC. At this stage, proxy
counsel for defendant submits that main counsel is
not available today due to her illness and seeks
adjournment. Heard. Adjournment granted.

Matter adjourned.

Matter be listed for arguments on aforesaid
application on 23.09.2022.

(RAMESH KUMAR-II)
ADJ-01/SHD/KKD/DELHI
31.05.2022