

27.05.2023

Present : Sh. Manish Srivastava Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Ms. Trilochans proxy counsel for Ms. Marian K.
Saikia Ld. Counsel for defendant.
None for applicant Kishan Lal.

Since matter was listed for reply and arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC of applicant Kishan Lal.

Proxy counsel for defendant seeks adjournment on the ground that main counsel is not available today.

Heard.

As none is present for applicant despite calls, matter is adjourned.

Matter be listed for reply, if any / arguments on application u/o 1 rule 10 CPC on 25.09.2023.

(Ramesh Kumar II)
Additional District Judge-01
SHD/KKD/Delhi/27.05.2023