

CS 756/17

**MANISH SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK**

**20.08.2024**

**At 12:46pm**

**Present:** Sh. S.B. Singh, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.  
Ms. Marina K. Saiki and Sh. Arun Gupta, Ld.  
Counsels for the defendant along with Sh. Lakshit  
Nautiyal, AR in person.  
None for the applicant namely Kishan Lal.

Ld. counsel for defendant submits that she will file the statement of account of Smt. Sukhio Devi and ledger account of provision made by the defendant in respect to depositing the rent of suit property through e-filing, during the course of day. Copy supplied. Let the statement of accounts and ledger account be filed within 02 days from today.

None has appeared on behalf of the applicant to address arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

In the interest of justice, last and final opportunity is granted to the applicant to address arguments on the aforesaid application, failing which the aforesaid application shall be dismissed for non-prosecution on the NDOH.

Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he will move an appropriate application for impleading all the LRs of Smt. Sukhiya Devi as party in the present matter.

In view of the circumstances, matter be adjourned.

(2)

Put up for compliance, arguments on the application under Order I Rule 10 CPC and further proceedings on 14.11.2024.

**Date is given as per the convenience of Ld. counsels.**

(Deepanker Mohan)  
District Judge-04  
Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi  
20.08.2024