

MANISH SINGH Vs. PUNJAB NATIONAL BANK

01.07.2025

At 10:59am

Today, lawyers are abstaining from work.

Present: Plaintiff in person.

Ms. Marina K. Sakiya, Ld. counsel for defendant
through VC.

AR of defendant namely Sh. Vijay Kumar, Senior
Manager, Kailash Nagar Branch is appearing
through VC.

None for applicants namely Kishan Lal Rathod,
Shubham Rathod and Akansha Rathod.

Ms. Ashi Nigam, Ld. counsel for applicants namely
Shashi, Kusum Lata and Prem Lata through VC.

Ld. counsel for applicants namely Shashi, Kusum Lata
and Prem Lata, on instructions submits that proposed
defendants/applicants namely Shashi, Kusum Lata and Prem Lata
want to withdraw their application under Order I Rule 10 CPC.

Ld. counsel for defendant, on instructions submits that
defendant is intending to vacate the tenanted premises within 30 days
from today.

Parties are directed to appear in person on NDOH.

Put up for arguments on the application under Order I
Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by plaintiff and application under
Order I Rule 10 r/w Section 151 CPC filed by proposed
defendant/intervener on **05.08.2025**.

(Deepanker Mohan)

District Judge-04

Shahdara District/KKD Courts/Delhi

01.07.2025